

March 10, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2039

Page 1, line 3, remove "subsection 5 of section 14-09-08.4, subsections 4 and 5 of section 50-01.2-03,"

Page 1, line 4, remove "50-06-05.1,"

Page 1, line 10, after the semicolon insert "to provide a statement of legislative intent;"

Page 1, remove lines 12 through 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 9

Page 4, remove lines 15 through 21

Page 4, line 22, remove the overstrike over "2:"

Page 4, line 22, remove "3."

Page 4, remove lines 30 and 31

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 9, remove lines 1 through 25

Page 11, line 15, replace "shall" with "must"

Page 11, line 16, replace "and" with "directors of the region served, the"

Page 11, line 17, replace ". The regional director shall appoint" with ". two current county commissioners appointed by the executive director of the department, and"

Page 11, line 18, replace "to the advisory group" with "appointed by the executive director of the department"

Page 11, line 18, after "Each" insert "advisory"

Page 11, line 24, replace "two" with "three"

Page 11, line 25, replace "three" with "four"

Page 11, line 26, replace "two" with "three"

Page 11, line 27, replace "three" with "four"

Page 12, line 2, after "The" insert "executive"

Page 12, line 3, after "director" insert "of the department"

Page 12, line 4, after "The" insert "executive"

Page 12, line 4, after "director" insert "of the department"

Page 15, after line 2, insert:

"SECTION 14. LEGISLATIVE INTENT. It is the intent of the sixty-fifth legislative assembly that the sixty-sixth legislative assembly appropriate funds to the department of human services to help defray the cost of the accreditation of regional human services centers required under section 3 of this Act."

Page 15, line 3, replace "6" with "3"

Renumber accordingly